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Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04713697 

Name of Company 

Merchant Stee! Limited 

|/We 
lan Michael Pankhurst Jeremy Bowden 
4 Jury Street 4 Jury Street 
Warwick Warwick 
CV34 4EW CV34 4EW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 27 April 2010 

Signed 4 Date 27 April 2010 

V 
Senate Recovery Ltd 
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4 Jury Street ‘ 

Warwick Inso 
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Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Merchant Steel Limited 

on the 27 April 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Fullname Vv bateo luc Creowsrelal Jaron Creontw id 

Signed N CO ed ol Ox. 

Dated RY lou [ove w~lu/roio 



Merchant Steel Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 April 2010 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Book Debts 286,000 00 243,000 00 

HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited (184,163 00) 

Surplus c/d 58,837 00 

Motor Vehicle 16,297 00 10,000 00 

Volkswagen Finance Limited (10,172 00) 

Deficiency c/d (172 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL 

soranre Cl wraQnot Date af: ou- Dove 

(Q2 a5 Ju Wore 



Merchant Steel Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 April 2010 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPO Arrears & Holiday Pay 7,365 00 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,154 00 

10,519 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (10,519 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
NIL 

(10,519 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (10,519 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges 
HSBC Bank Plc (Hedge Closure Cost) 310,000 00 

HSBC Credit Card Services 1,141 00 
311,141 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (321,660 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

SURPLUS B/D 58,837 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 172 00 
Deficiency b/d 321,660 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 310,855 00 
RPO Pay In Lieu and Redundancy 30,507 00 

Employee Pay in Lieu and Redundancy 11,032 00 

Directors Loan Account 26,153 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 15,000 00 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 99,904 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (Corporation Tax) 47,328 00 
862,611 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (803,774 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (803,774 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 59,900 00 
59,900 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (863,674 00) 

Signature Crore Date at ou, Dolo 

(HC). 2Q ly [Zoro 
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